
Pembroke School 
School Uniform Shop Holiday Trading Hours 

December 2025
PRE-BOOKED FITTING APPOINTMENTS ONLY - Please book online for your 

appointment via www.noone.com.au/school/pembroke-school/stores

Friday 5 December 9am - 4pm 

Monday 8 December  9am - 4pm 

Wednesday 10 December 9am - 4pm 

Friday 12 December   9am - 4pm 

Monday 15 December 9am - 4pm 

Wednesday 17 December 9am - 4pm 

Friday 19 December  9am - 4pm 

Monday 22 December  

Tuesday 23 December  

January 2026
Monday 12 January  

Wednesday 14 January 

Friday 16 January  

9am - 4pm 

9am - 4pm 

9am - 4pm  (pre-booked fitting appointments only) 

9am - 4pm  (pre-booked fitting appointments only) 

9am - 4pm  (pre-booked fitting appointments only) 

Monday 19 January  9am - 4pm 

Tuesday 20 January  9am - 4pm 

Wednesday 21 January 9am - 4pm 

Thursday 22 January  

Friday 23 January  

9am - 4pm 

9am - 4pm 

Tuesday 27 January  9am - 4pm 

Wednesday 28 January 8am - 4pm (1st day of school) 

Thursday 29 January  8am - 4pm 

Friday 30 January  8am - 4pm 

Please note: due to the high volume of store traffic, we do not offer appointments from 19
January. We welcome and assist families efficiently on a first-in, first-served basis.

TERM 1 TRADING HOURS
The following regular trading hours resume from Monday 2 February:

Monday 
Wednesday 
Friday 

8am - 4pm
8am - 4pm
8am - 4pm

Pembroke School Uniform Shop 
8 Shipsters Road 

Kensington Park SA 5068 
Telephone:  (08) 7228 2298 
Email: pembroke@tr.group 

Regular Trading Hours: 
Monday, Wednesday and Friday 

8am - 4pm 

Noone Campbelltown 
10 Newton Road 

Campbelltown  SA  5074 
Telephone: 08 7095 2535 

Email: campbelltown@noone.com.au 
Trading Hours: 

Monday - Friday 9am - 5pm 
Saturday 9am - 1pm 

Sunday and Public Holidays CLOSED 
Closed 1pm 24 December 2025 until 4 January 2026, reopens 

Monday 5 January at 9am 

mailto:pembroke@tr.group
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